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NOTE: 

PIPE 

DIAMETER 

12 

15 

18 

21 

24 

27 

30 

33 

36 

42 

48 

54 

60 

72 

1. STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF END SECTION SHALL

CONFORM WITH THAT OF STANDARD REINFORCED 

CONCRETE. 

WALL 

THICKNESS SLOPE B C D E 

2 1/4 3:1 24 49 73 24 

2 1/4 3:1 27 46 73 30 

2 1/2 3:1 27 46 73 36 

2 3/4 3:1 36 37 73 42 

3 3:1 42 31 1/2 73 1/2 48 

3 1/4 3:1 48 25 1/2 73 1/2 54 

3 1/2 3:1 54 19 3/4 73 3/4 60 

3 3/4 3:1 60 36 96 66 

4 3:1 63 34 3/4 97 3/4 72 

4 1/2 3:1 63 35 98 78 

5 3:1 72 26 98 84 

5 1/2 2.4:1 66 34 100 90 

6 2:1 60 39 99 96 

7 2:1 78 21 99 108 

UNIT 

WEIGHT 

730 

910 

1190 

1370 

1770 

2130 

2380 

3870 

5320 

5920 

7470 

8810 

11180 

13980 

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES WEIGHTS IN POUNDS 

DATE: 02/2017 

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL 

STA NDARD DETAIL 

REVISIONS 

FLARED END 

SECTION 

SW-8.00 




